
   World Synchronized Skating Championships ® 2015,  Hamilton, CANADA

Unofficial Practice 0:20 Unofficial Practice 0:20 Unofficial Practice 0:20 Unofficial Practice 0:20 Official Practice SP 0:10 Official Practice FS 0:12

Main  Rink W/D Practice Rink W/D Main Rink W/D Practice Rink W/D Main Rink W/D

Starting 

Order
Main Rink W/D

Starting 

Order

1 10:00 0:20 10:20 1/1 AUS 1 10:00 0:20 10:20 1/1 LAT 1 8:00 0:20 8:20 1/1 RUS2 1 8:00 0:20 8:20 1/1 CAN1 1 10:00 0:10 10:10 1/1 Group B (Skating earlier)
2 10:20 0:20 10:40 3/3 BEL 2 10:20 0:20 10:40 2/2 ITA 2 8:20 0:20 8:40 3/3 MEX 2 8:20 0:20 8:40 2/2 CAN2 2 10:10 0:10 10:20 3/3 1 6:20 0:12 6:32 1/1
3 10:40 0:20 11:00 5/5 CAN1 3 10:40 0:20 11:00 3/3 JPN 3 8:40 0:20 9:00 5/5 RUS1 3 8:40 0:20 9:00 3/3 CRO 3 10:20 0:10 10:30 5/5 2 6:32 0:12 6:44 3/3

11:00 0:10 11:10 11:00 0:10 11:10 9:00 0:10 9:10 9:00 0:10 9:10 4 10:30 0:10 10:40 2/2 3 6:44 0:12 6:56 5/5
4 11:10 0:20 11:30 2/2 CAN2 4 11:10 0:20 11:30 4/4 RUS1 4 9:10 0:20 9:30 2/2 SWE2 4 9:10 0:20 9:30 4/4 CZE 5 10:40 0:10 10:50 4/4 4 6:56 0:12 7:08 2/2
5 11:30 0:20 11:50 4/4 CRO 5 11:30 0:20 11:50 5/5 RUS2 5 9:30 0:20 9:50 4/4 ESP 5 9:30 0:20 9:50 5/5 FIN1 10:50 0:20 11:10 5 7:08 0:12 7:20 4/4
6 11:50 0:20 12:10 6/6 CZE 6 11:50 0:20 12:10 1/1 MEX 6 9:50 0:20 10:10 6/6 SWE1 6 9:50 0:20 10:10 1/1 FIN2 6 11:10 0:10 11:20 6/6 7:20 0:10 7:30

12:10 0:10 12:20 12:10 0:10 12:20 10:10 0:10 10:20 10:10 0:10 10:20 7 11:20 0:10 11:30 1/1 6 7:30 0:12 7:42 6/6
7 12:20 0:20 12:40 1/1 FIN1 7 12:20 0:20 12:40 2/2 SWE1 7 10:20 0:20 10:40 1/1 TUR 7 10:20 0:20 10:40 2/2 FRA 8 11:30 0:10 11:40 3/3 7 7:42 0:12 7:54 1/1
8 12:40 0:20 13:00 3/3 FIN2 8 12:40 0:20 13:00 3/3 SWE2 8 10:40 0:20 11:00 3/3 SUI 8 10:40 0:20 11:00 3/3 GER 9 11:40 0:10 11:50 5/5 8 7:54 0:12 8:06 3/3
9 13:00 0:20 13:20 5/5 FRA 9 13:00 0:20 13:20 4/4 ESP 9 11:00 0:20 11:20 5/5 USA1 9 11:00 0:20 11:20 4/4 GBR 10 11:50 0:10 12:00 2/2 9 8:06 0:12 8:18 5/5

13:20 0:20 13:40 13:20 0:20 13:40 11:20 0:20 11:40 11:20 0:20 11:40 12:00 0:20 12:20 10 8:18 0:12 8:30 2/2
10 13:40 0:20 14:00 2/2 GER 10 13:40 0:20 14:00 5/5 TUR 10 11:40 0:20 12:00 2/2 BEL 10 11:40 0:20 12:00 5/5 HUN 11 12:20 0:10 12:30 4/4 8:30 0:15 8:45
11 14:00 0:20 14:20 4/4 GBR 11 14:00 0:20 14:20 1/1 USA1 11 12:00 0:20 12:20 4/4 USA2 11 12:00 0:20 12:20 1/1 ITA 12 12:30 0:10 12:40 6/5
12 14:20 0:20 14:40 6/6 HUN 12 14:20 0:20 14:40 2/2 SUI 12 12:20 0:20 12:40 6/6 AUS 12 12:20 0:20 12:40 2/2 JPN 13 12:40 0:10 12:50 1/1 Group A (Skating later)

14:40 0:10 14:50 14:40 0:10 14:50 12:40 0:10 12:50 12:40 0:10 12:50 14 12:50 0:10 13:00 3/3 11 8:45 0:12 8:57 4/4
13 14:50 0:20 15:10 1/1 ITA 13 14:50 0:20 15:10 3/3 USA2 13 12:50 0:20 13:10 1/1 CRO 13 12:50 0:20 13:10 3/3 LAT 15 13:00 0:10 13:10 5/5 12 8:57 0:12 9:09 6/5
14 15:10 0:20 15:30 3/3 JPN 14 15:10 0:20 15:30 4/4 AUS 14 13:10 0:20 13:30 3/3 CAN1 14 13:10 0:20 13:30 4/4 MEX 13:10 0:20 13:30 13 9:09 0:12 9:21 1/1
15 15:30 0:20 15:50 5/5 LAT 15 15:30 0:20 15:50 5/5 BEL 15 13:30 0:20 13:50 5/5 CAN2 15 13:30 0:20 13:50 5/5 RUS1 16 13:30 0:10 13:40 2/2 14 9:21 0:12 9:33 3/3

15:50 0:10 16:00 15:50 0:10 16:00 13:50 0:10 14:00 13:50 0:10 14:00 17 13:40 0:10 13:50 4/4 15 9:33 0:12 9:45 5/5
16 16:00 0:20 16:20 2/2 MEX 16 16:00 0:20 16:20 1/1 CAN1 16 14:00 0:20 14:20 2/2 CZE 16 14:00 0:20 14:20 1/1 RUS2 18 13:50 0:10 14:00 6/6 9:45 0:12 9:57
17 16:20 0:20 16:40 4/4 RUS1 17 16:20 0:20 16:40 2/2 CAN2 17 14:20 0:20 14:40 4/4 FIN2 17 14:20 0:20 14:40 2/2 ESP 19 14:00 0:10 14:10 1/1 16 9:57 0:12 10:09 2/2
18 16:40 0:20 17:00 6/6 RUS2 18 16:40 0:20 17:00 3/3 CRO 18 14:40 0:20 15:00 6/6 FIN1 18 14:40 0:20 15:00 3/3 SWE1 20 14:10 0:10 14:20 3/3 17 10:09 0:12 10:21 4/4

17:00 0:20 17:20 17:00 0:20 17:20 15:00 0:20 15:20 15:00 0:20 15:20 14:20 0:20 14:40 18 10:21 0:12 10:33 6/6
19 17:20 0:20 17:40 1/1 ESP 19 17:20 0:20 17:40 4/4 FIN2 19 15:20 0:20 15:40 1/1 GBR 19 15:20 0:20 15:40 4/4 SWE2 21 14:40 0:10 14:50 5/5 19 10:33 0:12 10:45 1/1
20 17:40 0:20 18:00 3/3 SWE1 20 17:40 0:20 18:00 5/5 CZE 20 15:40 0:20 16:00 3/3 FRA 20 15:40 0:20 16:00 5/5 SUI 22 14:50 0:10 15:00 2/2 20 10:45 0:12 10:57 3/3
21 18:00 0:20 18:20 5/5 SWE2 21 18:00 0:20 18:20 1/1 FIN1 21 16:00 0:20 16:20 5/5 GER 21 16:00 0:20 16:20 1/1 TUR 23 15:00 0:10 15:10 4/4 10:57 0:12 11:09

18:20 0:10 18:30 18:20 0:10 18:30 16:20 0:10 16:30 16:20 0:10 16:30 24 15:10 0:10 15:20 6/6 21 11:09 0:12 11:21 5/5
22 18:30 0:20 18:50 2/2 SUI 22 18:30 0:20 18:50 2/2 FRA 22 16:30 0:20 16:50 2/2 JPN 22 16:30 0:20 16:50 2/2 USA1 25 15:20 0:10 15:30 1/1 22 11:21 0:12 11:33 2/2
23 18:50 0:20 19:10 4/4 TUR 23 18:50 0:20 19:10 3/3 GER 23 16:50 0:20 17:10 4/4 HUN 23 16:50 0:20 17:10 3/3 USA2 23 11:33 0:12 11:45 4/4

19:10 0:10 19:20 19:10 0:10 19:20 17:10 0:10 17:20 17:10 0:10 17:20 24 11:45 0:12 11:57 6/6
24 19:20 0:20 19:40 6/6 USA1 24 19:20 0:20 19:40 4/4 GBR 24 17:20 0:20 17:40 6/6 ITA 24 17:20 0:20 17:40 4/4 AUS 25 11:57 0:12 12:09 1/1
25 19:40 0:20 20:00 1/1 USA2 25 19:40 0:20 20:00 5/5 HUN 25 17:40 0:20 18:00 1/1 LAT 25 17:40 0:20 18:00 5/5 BEL

19:40 19:40

19:30 1:00 20:30 17:30 0:15 17:45
Shor 0:15 Group B (Skating earlier) W/D Starting Order

W/D Starting Order 1 13:00 0:08 13:08 1/1
1 18:00 0:06 18:06 1/1 2 13:08 0:08 13:16 3/3
2 18:06 0:06 18:12 3/3 3 13:16 0:08 13:24 5/5
3 18:12 0:06 18:18 5/5 4 13:24 0:08 13:32 2/2

Wednesday, April 8 Friday, April 10 4 18:18 0:06 18:24 2/2 5 13:32 0:08 13:40 4/4
5 18:24 0:06 18:30 4/4 13:40 0:20 14:00

8:00 Technical Panel Meeting/ Technical Panel Room, Main Rink 10:00 OAC - Meeting/ Duke Room, Sheraton Hotel 18:30 0:20 18:50 6 14:00 0:08 14:08 6/6
21:00 Team Leaders Meeting/ Press Conference Area/ Main Rink 17:15 Judges Seating Order/ Judges Room, Main Rink 6 18:50 0:06 18:56 6/6 7 14:08 0:08 14:16 1/1
21:00 Coaches Meeting/ South/West Ballroom, Sheraton Hotel 17:30 Opening Ceremony 7 18:56 0:06 19:02 1/1 8 14:16 0:08 14:24 3/3
21:00 Skaters Meeting/ Centre Ballroom, Sheraton Hotel 18:00 Competition Short Program 8 19:02 0:06 19:08 3/3 9 14:24 0:08 14:32 5/5

9 19:08 0:06 19:14 5/5 10 14:32 0:08 14:40 2/2
10 19:14 0:06 19:20 2/2 14:40 0:20 15:00

Thursday, April 9 Saturday, April 11 19:20 0:20 19:40 14:32
11 19:40 0:06 19:46 4/4 Group A (Skating later)

10:00 ISU  Examination/ Duke Room, Sheraton Hotel 12:15 Judges Seating Order/ Judges Room, Main Rink 12 19:46 0:06 19:52 6/5 11 15:00 0:08 15:08 4/4
15:45 Referee and Technical Controller Meeting/ Duke Room, Sheraton Hotel 13:00 Competition Free Skating, Group B 13 19:52 0:06 19:58 1/1 12 15:08 0:08 15:16 6/6
16:30 Initial Judges Meeting/ Judges Room, Main Rink 15:00 Competition Free Skating, Group A 14 19:58 0:06 20:04 3/3 13 15:16 0:08 15:24 1/1
19:30 Opening  & Draw Ceremony for the SP/ Chedoke  Ballroom, 17:50 Victory Ceremony 15 20:04 0:06 20:10 5/5 14 15:24 0:08 15:32 3/3

Hamilton Convention Centre 18:15 Technical Panel Review Meeting/ Technical Panel Room, Main Rink 20:10 0:20 20:30 15 15:32 0:08 15:40 5/5
21:00 ISU and Judges Dinner (by invitation)/ The Ancaster Mill 18:15 OAC - Meeting/ Duke Meeting Room, Sheraton Hotel 16 20:30 0:06 20:36 2/2 15:40 0:20 16:00

19:00 Judges Round Table Discussion/ Wellington Room, Sheraton Hotel 17 20:36 0:06 20:42 4/4 16 16:00 0:08 16:08 2/2
21:00 Closing  Party (Skaters)/  Chedoke Ballroom, Hamilton Convention Centre 18 20:42 0:06 20:48 6/6 17 16:08 0:08 16:16 4/4
21:30 Farewell Dinner (by invitation)/ Webster Ballroom, Hamilton Convention 19 20:48 0:06 20:54 1/1 18 16:16 0:08 16:24 6/6

Main Rink:   FirstOntario Centre 26m*61m Centre 20 20:54 0:06 21:00 3/3 19 16:24 0:08 16:32 1/1
Practice Rink:  Chedoke Twin Pad Arena/ Green Rink 26m*61m 21:00 0:25 21:25 20 16:32 0:08 16:40 3/3

21 21:25 0:06 21:31 5/5 16:40 0:25 17:05
SP Short Program 22 21:31 0:06 21:37 2/2 21 17:05 0:08 17:13 5/5
FS Free Skating 23 21:37 0:06 21:43 4/4 22 17:13 0:08 17:21 2/2
VC Victory Ceremony 24 21:43 0:06 21:49 6/6 23 17:21 0:08 17:29 4/4

25 21:49 0:06 21:55 1/1 24 17:29 0:08 17:37 6/6
W/D Warm Area / Dressing Room 25 17:37 0:08 17:45 1/1

17:50 Victory Ceremony
10' after SP Small Medals for SP, Draw for FS 10' after VC  Press Conference/ Press Conference Room

This schedule is subject to change. A detailed day by day schedule will be provided upon accreditation. Press Conference / Press Conference Room Small Medals for FS/ Closing Party, Sheraton Hotel

 Free Skating                DRAFT!

Thursday, April 9 Friday, April 10Wednesday, April 8

Opening Ceremony

Event Schedule

Saturday, April 11

Opening & Draw Ceremony for the Short Program  Short Program            DRAFT!

Please Note: 

] as 26.3.2015


